

Privacy Policy

St. Martin in the Fields Episcopal Church does not share personal information with any third parties without written authorization. This applies to email addresses, mail forms, and all other personal information.

St. Martin's maintains a list of email addresses to which we send updates about church events along with our weekly e-newsletter, *The St. Martin's Messenger*. If you would no longer like to receive emails from us, please unsubscribe by contacting communications@stmartins.org.

Like many websites, St. Martin's website uses cookies [small text files stored on your hard drive] to enhance user experience and gather information about visitors and visits to our website. These files **do not** contain any personal information about you or your computer. You can choose to have your computer warn you each time a cookie is being sent, or you can choose to turn off all cookies. You can do this through your browser settings. Each browser is a bit different, so reference your browser's "Help" menu to learn the correct way to modify your cookies. If you turn cookies off, you won't have access to many features that make your site experience efficient.

St. Martin's website contains links to other sites. These linked sites have separate and independent privacy policies. We encourage our site visitors to read the privacy statements of any other site that collects personally identifiable information. St. Martin's has no responsibility or liability for the content and activities of these linked sites. Nonetheless, we seek to protect the integrity of our site and welcome any feedback about these linked sites [including if a specific link does not work].

St. Martin's implements a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information. Your personal information is contained behind secured

networks and is only accessible by a limited number of persons who have special access rights to such systems and are required to keep the information confidential. When you register for events, make donations, or access your personal information, we offer the use of a secure server.

St. Martin's welcomes your questions, comments, or concerns about privacy. Please send us any and all feedback pertaining to privacy or any other issue to communications@stmartins.org.

